10

11

12

13

14

L5

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON,

Complainant,

V.

VCI COMPANY f/k/a/ STAN EFFERDING
and STANLEY JOHNSON d/b/a VILAIRE
and VCI COMPANY, a Washington
corporation,

Defendants.

DOCKET No. UM 1288

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON’S MOTION TO STRIKE REPLY IN
SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS'MOTION TO
REOPEN DOCKET, RECONSIDERATION OF
CLOSURE, STAY EXECUTION, AND
REQUEST FOR RULING ON PENDING
MOTIONS

Defendants filed a reply to Public Utility Commission of Oregon’s (Commission)

response in this matter. The Commission should strike the reply on the grounds that the

defendants’ filing violates OAR 860-001-0400(5) which provides, “[a] reply to a responsive

pleading is not permitted unless otherwise allowed by the Commission or ALJ.” Defendants

neither requested nor obtained permission from the Commission or the ALJ to file a reply.

DATED this 21st day of July 2011.

Respectfully submitted,

JOHN R. KROGER
Attorney General

Donel) B, Pl
David B. Hatton, OSB #751517
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Of Attorneys for Public Utility Commission of
Oregon

Page 1 — PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON’S MOTION TO STRIKE REPLY IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS’
MOTION TO REOPEN DOCKET, RECONSIDERATION OF CLOSURE, STAY EXECUTION, AND REQUEST FOR

RULING ON PENDING MOTIONS (PUC v. VCI)

DH:tjh/2929558

Department of Justice

1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 973014096
(503) 947-4342 [ Fax: (503) 378-3784



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

25

Page 1 — CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (PUC v. VCI)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 21st day of July 2011, [ served a true and correct copy of the

foregoing PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON’S MOTION TO STRIKE REPLY

IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO REOPEN DOCKET, RECONSIDERATION

OF CLOSURE, STAY EXECUTION, AND REQUEST FOR RULING ON PENDING

MOTIONS; by the method indicated below, and addressed to the following:

William J. Ohle

Attorney at Law

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt
1211 SW Fifth Avenue - Suite 1900
Portland, OR 97204

DH:tjh\2929558

HAND DELIVERY

OVERNIGHT MAIL
L~ U.S. MAIL

TELECOPY (FAX)
«~ ELECTRONIC MAIL

’ -%ﬁv¢ ), &’ p‘%&#«_

David B. Hatton, OSB #751517
Senior Assistant Attorney General

Department of Justice

1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 947-4342 / Fax: (503) 378-3784



