1		
2		
3		
4	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON	
5	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON,	
6 7	Complainant,	DOCKET No. UM 1288
8	V.	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON'S MOTION TO STRIKE REPLY IN
9	VCI COMPANY f/k/a/ STAN EFFERDING and STANLEY JOHNSON d/b/a VILAIRE and VCI COMPANY, a Washington	SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS'MOTION TO REOPEN DOCKET, RECONSIDERATION OF CLOSURE, STAY EXECUTION, AND
0	corporation,	REQUEST FOR RULING ON PENDING MOTIONS
1	Defendants.	
2	Defendants filed a reply to Public Utility Commission of Oregon's (Commission)	
13	response in this matter. The Commission should strike the reply on the grounds that the	
14	defendants' filing violates OAR 860-001-0400(5) which provides, "[a] reply to a responsive	
15	5 pleading is not permitted unless otherwise allowed by the Commission or ALJ." Defendants	
16	6 neither requested nor obtained permission from the Commission or the ALJ to file a reply.	
17	DATED this 21st day of July 2011.	
18		Respectfully submitted,
19		JOHN R. KROGER
20		Attorney General
21		Dand B. Hattan
22		David B. Hatton, OSB #751517 Senior Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for Public Utility Commission of
23		Oregon
Page	MOTION TO REOPEN DOCKET, RECONSIDERARULING ON PENDING MOTIONS (PUC v. VCI)	MOTION TO STRIKE REPLY IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS' ATION OF CLOSURE, STAY EXECUTION, AND REQUEST FOR

Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 (503) 947-4342 / Fax: (503) 378-3784

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	I hereby certify that on the 21st day of July 2011, I served a true and correct copy of the	
3	foregoing PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON'S MOTION TO STRIKE REPLY	
4	IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO REOPEN DOCKET, RECONSIDERATION	
5	OF CLOSURE, STAY EXECUTION, AND REQUEST FOR RULING ON PENDING	
6	MOTIONS; by the method indicated below, and addressed to the following:	
7	HAND DELIVERY	
8	OVERNIGHT MAIL U.S. MAIL TELECOPY (FAX)	
9	ELECTRONIC MAIL	
10	William J. Ohle	
11	Attorney at Law Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt	
12	1211 SW Fifth Avenue - Suite 1900 Portland, OR 97204	
13	Donal B. Hatta	
14	David B. Hatton, OSB #751517	
15	Senior Assistant Attorney General	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		

Page 1 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (PUC v. VCI)
DH:tjh\2929558